

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19213/2011

SREE KODIKAT BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM TR.TRST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA TR.SEC.TO REV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mrs. Sana Hashmi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the pleadings has been served on the respondents. Respondents appear through Ms. Liz Mathew, advocate. Seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 19.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar