

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1275/2013

SREE KODIKAT BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM  
THROUGH HEREDITARY TRUSTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR  
Mr. Atul Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.  
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the  
matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR